07-23-1998

Attorney Docket No.: 3495-181

FORM PTO-1595 REC			T U.S. DEPARTMENT		
To the Honorable Commissioner of I		72925 Please record the attached original	Patent and Tra-	demark Office	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Friedrich BEHR, Klaus BLUMEL,  Hans PIRCHER  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies  Yes x No	7-14-98	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _x No THYSSEN STAHL AG Kaiser-Wilhelm-Str. 100 D-47155 Duisburg GERMANY			
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change o  Other  Execution Date: June 24, 1998	f Name			'n <del>=</del>	
••	with a new app Patent No.(s)	$\frac{114}{164}$ fication, the executation ached? Yes $\frac{X}{164}$		s:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: PROSKAUER ROSE LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 1585 Broadway City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036		6. Total number involved: 1	of applications and patents		
		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit account number 16-2500			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the true copy of the original document.	e foregoing inf		d correct and any attached	copy is a	
Charles Guttman Reg. No. 29,161	<u> </u>	Signature	July 14, 1998 Date		
77/21/1998 DNGUYEN 00000236 162500 09114/64		Signaçaic	Date		
1 FC:581 40.00 CH Total number of	pages including cover sho	et, attachments, and document	: _2_		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to aveneded, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send PK2-1000C. Washington, DC, 20231, and to the Office of Management	Commissioner of Pate Box Assi Washington trage about 30 minutes p comments regarding this	ents and Trademarks goments DC 20231 or document to be recorded, in burden estimate to the U.S. Pa	tent and Trademark Office, Office of Information		

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration	of the sum equivalent to One (\$1.00)	
Dollar and other good	and valuable consideration, the receipt a	ınd
sufficiency of which	is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned	

Prof.DrIng.F.Behr, DiplIng.K.Blümel, DrIng.H.Pircher	
sell(s) and assign(s), for the United States of America and	Its
Territories and Commonwealth and Possessions, to	
Thyssen Stahl AG	
	<u> </u>
a corporation organized under the laws of Germany	
having a place of business located at <u>Duisburg</u>	
and to its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "Compatthe entire right, title and interest in and to all invention improvements disclosed in an application for United States pafor  Light structural metal plate in the form of a hump plate	s and atent
process for its production	
and the aforesaid United States patent application  [X] executed by the undersigned on June 24, 1998  [ ] filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on and assigned Ser. No	
and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divis reissues, reexamination certificates, continuations and exter thereof, together with the right of priority of any earlier corresponding patent application filed by the undersigned in United States, or filed by the undersigned or on behalf of tundersigned elsewhere, and the undersigned authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issuall patents on said inventions and improvements to said Compass assignee of the entire interest, and the undersigned cover to have full right so to do, and agree(s) without further consideration but at the expense of said Company to communic to said Company or its representative all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions and improvements, and covenant(s) for the undersigned and for the heirs and the Expense of Administrators of the undersigned that the undersigned withey shall, without any further consideration but at the expensaid Company, whenever requested by said Company or its representative, testify in any legal proceeding, sign ail lawful execute all divisional, continuing, re-examination and reiss applications, make all rightful oaths or declarations and ge do everything possible to aid said Company and its nominees obtain and enforce proper United States patent protection for inventions and improvements.  Date:> 24.06.1998  Prof. Ir Ing. Friedrich, B  Dipl Thy, Klaus Muller  Dipl Thy, Klaus Muller	the he ue any nant(s) ate ecutors ll, and ense of e- papers, ue nerally to r said

PATENT

REEL: 9323 FRAME: 0741 PAGE.07